Other short-term liabilities 3 344 308   -   3 344 308

Total Liabilities 6 676 574   12 693   6 689 267

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 67 362 273   -   67 362 273

Q1 2015 Interim Report Targovax AS

17

Reconciliation Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

lmplementation  effects

Share-based payments were recognized as a payroll and related expense of NOK 40.018 for the

period ending 31 March 2014. The corresponding amount was recognized as a reserve in equity.

Interests on the last convertible loans are recognized as interest expense of NOK 37.000 for the

period ending 31 March 2014. The corresponding amount was recognized as increase in short term

debt.

lmpact on cash flows

The Company did not present a statement of cash flows under previous GAAP. The transition to

IFRS has had no effect on items presented as cash and cash equivalents in the Statement of

financial position.

All figures in NOK

Q1 2014

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS AND OTHER

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME NGAAP
Implement.

Effects IFRS

 Other revenues 36 770   36 770

 Total revenue 36 770   36 770

 Operating expenses -709 324   -709 324

 Payroll and related expenses -1 008 631  -40 018   -1 048 649

 Depreciation -

 Other operating expenses -891 833   -891 833

 Total operation expenses -2 609 788  -40 018   -2 649 806

 Operation profit/ loss (-) -2 573 018  -40 018   -2 613 036

Financial income 10 708   10 708

Financial expenses -17 348   -37 000   -54 348

 Net financial itms -6640 -37 000   -43 640

 Loss before income tax -2 579 658  -77 018   -2 656 676

 Income tax -

 Loss for the year -2 579 658  -77 018   -2 656 676

 Other comperehensive income /loss (-), net of income

tax

 Other comperehensive income /loss (-), net of income

tax -   -   -

 Total comprehensive income/ loss (-) for the year -2 579 658  -77 018   -2 656 676

Q1 2015 Interim Report Targovax AS

18

Information

Targovax AS

Vollsveien 6, 1366 Lysaker, Norway

www.targovax.com

Gunnar Gårdemyr

Chief Executive Officer

Tel.: (+41) 798 340 585

E-mail: ggardemyr@targovax.com

Øystein Soug

Chief Financial Officer

Tel.: (+47) 906 56 525

E-mail: osoug@targovax.com

http://www.targovax.com/
mailto:ggardemyr@targovax.com
mailto:osoug@targovax.com